
  
  

Tools for United Methodist Men  
  

  

  

 Guidelines for Leading your Congregation—Men’s Ministry, call (800) 409-5346 or visit 

www.cokesbury.com.  

  

  

 Guidelines for Leading your Congregation—Scouting & Civic Youth-Serving Ministries,  call (800) 

409-5346 or visit www.cokesbury.com.  

  

  

 Certified Men’s Ministry Specialists—a listing of men trained to assist your congregation in 

ministry to men, call (615) 340-7145.  

  

  

 Certified Scouting Ministry Specialists—a listing of men trained to assist your congregation in the 

ministry of scouting and other youth-serving organizations, call (615) 620-7262.  

  

  

 Understanding Men’s Ministry—condensed “No Man Left Behind” training, a conference, district 

or local learning resource as well as an Advanced Lay Speaking Ministry training course. For more 

information, call Mark Dehority (217) 412-0124 or Mark Lubbock (225) 252-3331.  

  

  

 Lead Like Jesus—a ministry training program in servant leadership designed to foster effective 

leadership skills for long-term, transformational change, call Jim Boesch (407) 721-0416 or visit 

http://www.gcumm.org/resources/?_filters%5Bcategories%5D=Leader+Development.  

  

  

 Wesleyan Building Brothers—A three-day, life-changing interactive seminar helps participants 

understand Spiritual Fathering as they move toward spiritual maturity.  For more information, call 

George Houle (316) 573-8359.    

  

  

 Expand Your Ministry to Men—a compendium of articles to help United Methodists enrich their 

ministry to, with and for men, download using this link:  

http://www.gcumm.org/resources/?_filters%5Bcategories%5D=Men%27s+Ministry+-+Sustaining.  

  

  

 GCUMM Staff—The GCUMM staff is charged with conducting operations to carry out the mission 

and vision of the Board of Directors concerning ministries with men and scouting as directed by the 

UM Book of Discipline, and including strategic plans. They are also responsible for training and 

resourcing affiliates, partners and other leaders to accomplish these goals.  

www.gcumm.org/about/staff.html.  
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GCUMM Staff  
  

Gilbert C. Hanke  

  

General Secretary 

ghanke@gcumm.org   

(615) 620-7267  

Larry Coppock  

  

Civic Youth-Serving Agencies/Scouting Dir.  

lcoppock@gcumm.org  

(615) 620-7261 

Martha Davis  

  

Chief Operating Officer mdavis@gcumm.org  (615) 620-7266 

Marc Stowe  

  

Scouting & UMM Foundation Assistant 

mstowe@gcumm.org  

(615) 620-7262 

Rich Peck  

  

Editor  

rpeck@gcumm.org  

(615) 620-7264  

Joe Strausbaugh  

  

  

  

Charter System Administrator  

jstrausbaugh@gcumm.org  

GCUMM Deployed Staff  

(615) 620-7269  

  

Jim Boesch  

  jboesch@gcumm.org  (407) 721-0416  

Mark Dehority  

  
mdehority@gcumm.org  (217) 412-0124  

Mark Lubbock  

  

  

 mlubbock@gcumm.org  (225) 252-3331  

GCUMM General Contact Information  

  

Location:   1000 17th Ave South  

  Nashville TN 37212  

  

  

Mailing Address:  PO Box 440515  

  Nashville TN 37244  

  

  

General Email/Phone:  gcumm@gcumm.org  (615) 340-7145  
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